6N135,6N136,JOC4502,JOC4503 Series
1Mbit/s High Speed Transistor Photo Coupler
TEL：+86-513-83639777 http://www.jjwdz.com
1
SCHEMATIC
PIN DEFINITION
OUTLINE
Description

A : Manufacturing Code
WW : Work Week
ORDERING INFORMATION LABEL INFORMATION
6N13X(Y)(Z)-GV
6N13X – Part Number (X=5 or 6)
Y – Lead Form Option
(M/S/SL/SLM/None)
Z – Tape and Reel Option (T1/T2)
G – Material Option
(G: Green, None: Non-Green)
V – VDE Option (V or None)
PACKING QUANTITY
Option
None
M
S(T1)
S(T2)
SL(T1)
SL(T2)
JieJie Microelectronics CO. , Ltd
Quantity
45Units/Tube
40 Units/Tube
1000 Units/Reel
1000 Units/Reel
1000 Units/Reel
1000 Units/Reel
Quantity – Inner box Quantity – Outer box
32 Tubes/Inner box
30 Tubes/Inner box
3 Reels/Inner box
3 Reels/Inner box
3 Reels/Inner box
3 Reels/Inner box
10 Inner box/Outer box = 14.4k Units
10 Inner box/Outer box = 12k Units
5 Inner box/Outer box = 15k Units
5 Inner box/Outer box = 15k Units
5 Inner box/Outer box = 15k Units
5 Inner box/Outer box = 15k Units
6N135,6N136,JOC4502,JOC4503 Series
1Mbit/s High Speed Transistor Photo Coupler
TEL：+86-513-83639777 http://www.jjwdz.com
16
ORDERING AND MARKING INFORMATION
MARKING INFORMATION
JOC : Company Abbr.
450X : Part Number & Rank
V : VDE Option
Y : Fiscal Year
A : Manufacturing Code
WW : Work Week
ORDERING INFORMATION LABEL INFORMATION
JOC450X(Y)(Z)-GV
JOC – Company Abbr.
450X – Rank (X=2 or 3)
Y – Lead Form Option
(M/S/SL/SLM/None)
Z – Tape and Reel Option (T1/T2)
G – Material Option
(G: Green, None: Non-Green)
V – VDE Option (V or None)
JieJie Microelectronics CO. , Ltd
Option
None
M
S(T1)
S(T2)
SL(T1)
SL(T2)
Quantity
45Units/Tube
40 Units/Tube